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committed an offeree shall be brought before any justice
of the peacQ for examination in accordance with the provi-
sions of this chapter, if such person shall, before the com-
mencement of the examination, make oath that from preju-
dice or other cause, he believes the justice will not decide
impartially in the matter, then said justice shall immedi-
ately transmit all the papers in the case to a juetico of the
peace of tb,Q same or an adjoining election district, qualified
by law to conduct the examination, who shall proceed with
the examination in the same manner as though said
person had first been brought before him; but no case shall
be so removed after a second adjournment had therein, and
only one removal shall be allowed in the same case.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 3, 1889.

When act to
take effect.

CHAPTER 93.
[H. P. No. 411.J

AN AOT TO AMEND SECTIONS ONE (1) AND TWO (2) OF
CHAPTER EIGHTY-EIGHT (88) OF THE GENERAL STAT-
UTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEV-
ENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO THE ADMISSION OF
PERSONS TO PRACTICE LAW IN THE COURTS OF THIS
STATE,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter eighty-eight Praoti«i of i»w
(88) of the general statutes of one thousand eight bun.- qualifications,
pred and seventy-eight (1878),be amended so as to read as
follows:

SECTION 1. Any person of the age of twenty-one (21)
years, of good moral character, who posBesses the requisite
qualifications of learning and ability, and who has read law
in the office of a regularly admitted attorney and counsel-
lor at least two (2) years, is entitled to admission to prac-
tice law in all the courts of this state.

SEO. 2. That section two (2) of said chapter be amend- HOW admitted
ed so as to read as follows: tobar-

SECTION 2. For the purpose of admission he shall ap-
ply to the supreme court or any district court when in
ession and shall show first, that he ia ol the age of twenty-

one (21) years, which proof may be made by his own affi-
davit; second, that he is a person of good moral character,
and has read law in the office of a regularly admitted at-
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Whan act to
take effect.

torney and counsellor for at least two (2) years, which may
be shown by certificate or other evidence satisfactory to the
courfc; provided, that any person who was reading law as
above required on the first (1st) day of July, A. D., eigh-
teen hundred and eighty-sight (1888), may apply for ad-
mission at any time after July first (1st), eighteen hun-
dred and eighty-nine, (1889), without farther proof as to
time of sncn reading; provided, further, that any person
having received a diploma from the law department of the
TJniver.-ity of Minnesota, shall, upon presenting the same
to the court, within two (2) years from date thereof, be ad-
mitted, as provided in this chapter, to practice in this state
without further examination as to his learning, ability and
time of reading.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 24, 1889.

Amends act
relAtdna to
distraining

When not to
take effect.

CHAPTER 94.
[H.P. No. 466.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THIRTY-SEVEN (37),OF TITLE
THREE (3;, OF CHAPTER NINETEEN (19), GENERAL STAT-
UTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEV,
ENTY-EIGHT (1878),REL,ATING TO DISTRAINING BEASTS
DOING DAM AGES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section thirty-seven (37) of title three
(3), chapter nineteen (19), of general statutes of one thous-
and eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be, and the
same is, amended by inserting thw word "AtcLeod" after
the word ''Dodge" in the twenty-first (21bt) line thereof,
and by striking out the word "thirty-six" in the thirty-first
(31st) line of said section.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 26, 1889.


